

No. 14-

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

SQM NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

CITY OF POMONA,  
*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

R. GAYLORD SMITH  
MICHAEL K. JOHNSON  
LEWIS BRISBOIS  
BISGAARD & SMITH LLP  
333 Bush St., Suite 1100  
San Francisco, CA 94104  
(415) 362-2580

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL\*  
JESSICA L. ELLSWORTH  
AMY FOLSOM KETT  
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
(202) 637-5600  
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com

*Counsel for Petitioner*  
\*Counsel of Record

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS .....	ii
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT .....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
RELEVANT RULE .....	2
INTRODUCTION.....	2
STATEMENT .....	4
A. Background .....	4
B. The Decisions Below.....	8
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION .....	10
I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER CIRCUITS, AND WITH THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF RULE 702.....	11
A. The Panel Opinion Perpetuates a Circuit Conflict that the 2000 Amendments to Rule 702 Should Have Resolved.....	12
B. Deep Confusion Nonetheless Persists Within the Circuits .....	14
C. The Question Is Exceptionally Important .....	18
II. THE DECISION BELOW IS PLAINLY INCORRECT .....	18
CONCLUSION .....	24

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CASES:</b>	
<i>Amorgianos v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 303 F.3d 256 (2d Cir. 2002).....	15
<i>Apple, Inc. v. Motorola, Inc.</i> , 2012 WL 1959560 (N.D. Ill. May 22, 2012), <i>rev’d</i> , 757 F.3d 1286 (Fed. Cir. 2014) .....	10
<i>Att’y Gen. of Ok. v. Tyson Foods, Inc.</i> , 565 F.3d 769 (10th Cir. 2009).....	14
<i>Bourjaily v. United States</i> , 483 U.S. 171 (1987) .....	13
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharms., Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gen. Elec. Co. v. Joiner</i> , 522 U.S. 136 (1997) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Paoli R.R. Yard PCB Litig.</i> , 35 F.3d 717 (3d Cir. 1994).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Johnson v. Mead Johnson &amp; Co.</i> , 754 F.3d 557 (8th Cir. 2014).....	17
<i>Kumho Tire Co. v. Carmichael</i> , 526 U.S. 137 (1999) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Manpower, Inc. v. Ins. Co. of Pa.</i> , 732 F.3d 796 (7th Cir. 2013).....	17
<i>Mejdrech v. Lockformer Co.</i> , 2003 WL 22078388 (N.D. Ill. Sept. 5, 2003).....	6
<i>Nat’l Broiler Mkt’ing Ass’n v. United States</i> , 436 U.S. 816 (1978) .....	8
<i>Piper Aircraft Co. v. Reyno</i> , 454 U.S. 235 (1981) .....	23
<i>Rosen v. Ciba-Geigy Corp.</i> , 78 F.3d 316 (7th Cir. 1996).....	23

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Tamraz v. Lincoln Elec. Co.</i> , 620 F.3d 665 (6th Cir. 2010).....	16
<i>United States v. Chischilly</i> , 30 F.3d 1144 (9th Cir. 1994), <i>overruled by</i> <i>United States v. Preston</i> , 751 F.3d 1008 (9th Cir. 2014) (en banc).....	12
<i>Walker v. Gordon</i> , 46 F. App'x 691 (3d Cir. 2002).....	17
<i>Weisgram v. Marley Co.</i> , 528 U.S. 440 (2000) .....	14
<b>STATUTE:</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
<b>RULES:</b>	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).....	8
Fed. R. Evid. 702.....	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Evid. 702(b) .....	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Evid. 702(c) .....	13
Fed. R. Evid. 702(d) .....	<i>passim</i>
S. Ct. R. 10(a).....	10
<b>REGULATORY AUTHORITIES:</b>	
CAL. CODE REGS. , tit. 22, § 64431.....	5
Drinking Water: Regulatory Determination on Perchlorate, 76 Fed. Reg. 7762-01 (Feb. 11, 2011) .....	5
U.S. EPA Contaminated Site Cleanup Information (CLU-IN), <a href="http://www.cluin.org/contaminant">http://www.cluin.org/contaminant</a> focus/default.focus/sec/perchlorate/cat/Overview/ .....	4

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</b>	
David E. Bernstein, <i>The Misbegotten Judicial Resistance to the Daubert Revolution</i> , 89 NOTRE DAME L. REV. 27 (2013) .....	17
James R. Ehleringer & Scott M. Matheson, Jr., <i>Stable Isotope Analysis and Courts</i> , 2010 Utah L. Rev. 385 (2010) .....	5
Federal Judicial Center, REFERENCE MANUAL ON SCIENTIFIC EVIDENCE (National Academies Press 3d ed. 2011) .....	18, 19
David H. Kaye, David E. Bernstein, & Jennifer L. Mnookin, THE NEW WIGMORE: EXPERT EVIDENCE, § 9.2, <i>The Usurpation Problem and the Methodology-Conclusion Distinction</i> (2014) .....	16
Richard A. Kerr, <i>Pesky Perchlorates All Over Mars</i> , 340 SCIENCE 138 (Apr. 12, 2013) .....	4
National Research Council, HEALTH IMPLICATIONS OF PERCHLORATE INGESTION (National Academies Press 2005) .....	5
National Research Council of the National Academies, STRENGTHENING FORENSIC SCIENCE IN THE UNITED STATES: A PATH FORWARD (2009) .....	19
